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Tariff Circular- GSPS
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1.The CGMs, BSNL Telecom Circle/Distt./Region/Projects/ITPC
2.ALL GM (Enterprise) Circle/GM (EB-City)

Sub: Remote Area Tariff plans for Global Satellite Phone service (GSPS)

A new tariff plan named as Remote Area Plan (RAP) has been approved by the
competent authority. This plan has two variant i.e. Prepaid Monthly Plan (RAP-1) and
P’repaid Annual Plan (RAP-2).

Under Remote Area Plan, the services are to be offered to Governmental or
Covernment appointed representatives in remote area. The registration charges have been
waived off under these plans. The detailed tariff plan is enclosed at Annexure ‘A’. This plan
may be offered initially for replacement of DSPT services of Government Agencies. Other
cases may be referred to this office for approval.

(P. K. Pandey;
PGN (Radio)

(®. &, am9T)
(P. K. PANDEY)

.opy to: fera)
Prineipel Geoneral Manager{Redio)

1) PPS/PS to CMD BSNL/AIl Directors BSNL Board ( through 'W wﬁ*;uﬁ’%‘\mﬂjm

2) PGM/SR. GM- EB-I/EB-II/Fin. Ent. /LC/ BP-Ent. BSNL CO. New Delhi ( throiic:
intranet)

2) The CGM, GSM Nodal Centre, Chandigarh

4) OL section to provide Hindi Translation.

. Sarichar Bhawan, H.C. Math i
— 7d. & Corporate Office: Bharat  H.C. Mathur Lane, Janpath, New Delhi-110001
Reg Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U74899D1 2(:00G0O1107739; www.bsnl.co.in
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Sub Total

Grand Total

Annexure A.

— S
Remote Area Plans (Prepaid) for GSPS Service applicable for Governmental or Government

appointed representatives in Remote Areas for connectivity in Indian Territory

| applicable.

si. | T — i Prepaid
] Prepaid P
articulars Plon RAP- 1 Plan RAP- 2
( monthly) (annual)
1| Initial One Time Payment/ Startup Kit with GSPS o - s
7 ‘_Handset - el e
1.1 ‘Registration Amount in Rs. - S
1.2 | GSPS Handset Cost 70,000 70,000
T A T a— 5
13 Activation Charges including SIM 500 %00
2(a) | Mandatory Minimum Monthly Recharge (Plan 1,500 N/A
4 Vplxcher Validity 30 days) _
2(b} | Mandatory Minimum Annual Recharge (Plan N/A 18000
Voucher Validity 365 days) o
2.1 | Free Calls/SMS/Usages (National) in minutes 50 min OGN,
5T Top up value As per requirement of customers
IS— ( minimum value Rs. 200/)
3 | Call Charges National Rs./Min. ~ Rs./Min
3.1 | Pulse rate of National Call 60 Sec 60 Sec
3.2 | GSPS originating to PSTN/PLMN (outgoing call Rs 12 Rs 12
charges to GSPS user)
3.3 | GSPS Terminating from PSTN/PLMN (incoming call Rs 12 Rs 12
charges to GSPS user)
34 | GSPS originating to GSPS Terminating (both GSPS Rs 12 Rs 12
users will be charged separately)
5.5 | Per SMS Charge to GSPS Originating Rs 12 Rs12
Note: | B
1. I All applicable taxes including GST will be extra as applicable from time to time.
—=—1— - : : ; ; ) as
2| Cost of Handset is exclusive of applicable taxes, spectrum charges and license fee ( if any) as

3. | The ISD Facility, Roaming Facility and call to other Inmarsat services and other Mobile Satellite

| Phones will be not be provided to customers under this plan.

5. | WPC Charges for 2 years Rs. 28500/- are to be char

t. agency subject to approval of

7. | The Prepaid Plans RAP 1 and RAP 2 are only for replacement of DSPTs.
8. | The Prepaid Plans RAP 1 and RAP 2 may be offered to other Gov

] _competent authority and on case to case basis.

10 | Existing customers will not be migrated to these plan.

Cost of handset to be charged from customers

Cost of Handset

Rs.70000 |

WPC Charges for 2 years ( 2*14250) Rs.28500 |
Activation Charges including SIM Rs.500 ‘I
Rs.95000 |

GST @ 18% on Handset Charges Rs.1;2§QVOﬁ‘:
_Rs 111600
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Regd. & Corporate Office: Bharat Sanchar Bhawan, H.C. Mathur Lane, Janpath, New Delhi-110001
Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U74899DL2000G0O1107739; www.bsnl.co.in
Ph: 011-23359766 (PGM), Fax: 011-23359767, e-mail: pkpandey@bsnl.co.in&pkpandey.bsni@gmail.com

]

4. | Atpresent, WPC Charges are Rs. 14250/- per handset per year which includes Spectrum Charges |
Rs. 14000/- and License fee Rs. 250/-. WPC charges are to be paid in advance on annual basis
These charges will be deposited by the user to BSNL and BSNL will deposit the same to WPC
ged in advance for replacement of DSPTs. ‘
6 | The tariff may be reviewed by BSNL from time to time. -



